
Posición Nombre HCPE HCPJ SCRTCH
   1 Serrano G,Jose Antonio 6,6 5 26
   2 Redondo Merinero,Domingo 4,9 4 26
   3 Lopez Bravo,Faustino 8,7 8 24
   4 Machin Acosta,Jose Mª 6,1 5 24
   5 Mirat Marcos,Angel 8,6 8 22
   6 Santos Martinez,Pedro 16,6 16 21
   7 Arroyo Ordoñez,Mercedes 8,9 8 21
   8 Vara Moral,Javier 9,4 8 21
   9 Recio Pedrero,Julio 15,7 15 20
   10 Fernandez F,Benito Carlos 15,6 15 19
   11 Nuñez Sanchez,Eduardo 15,9 15 19
   12 Redondo Barcenilla,Fernando 15,8 15 19
   13 Crespo Matellan,Salvador 13,3 13 19
   14 Martinez A,Juan Carlos 10,8 10 19
   15 Gimenez Gonzalez,Javier 13,4 13 18
   16 Guijarro Marugan,Jose Luis 11,8 11 18
   17 Hernandez Crespo,Genaro 11,6 11 18
   18 Criado Lesmes,Eugenio 17,7 17 17
   19 Lopez Arroyo,Gonzalo 13,9 13 17
   20 Bermejo Barrios,Angel 14,1 13 17
   21 Pastrana Gonzalez,Antonio 13,6 13 17
   22 Casares Merelo,Guillermo 12,6 12 17
   23 Mingo Hidalgo,Milagros 10,7 10 17
   24 Gutierrez Regueras,Roberto 7,4 6 17
   25 Revilla de La Parte,Jesus 7,3 6 17
   26 Aja Maza,Santiago 16 16 16
   27 Montes Hernandez,Teofilo 12,1 11 16
   28 Decimavilla Brasa,Jeus M- 11 10 16
   29 Costa Ribas,Juan 10,2 9 16
   30 Cano Perez,Jose Maria 20,5 20 15
   31 Puras Peralta,Blas 13,6 13 15
   32 Alvarez Valderrey,Leonardo 14,1 13 15
   33 Lobato del Pozo,Elisardo 10,5 10 15
   34 Gonzalez Campo,Amparo 25,9 26 14
   35 Jimenez H,Jose Ignacio 20,2 20 14
   36 Gamero Perez,Jose Luis 18,8 19 14
   37 Perez Alonso,Belarmino 13,4 13 14
   38 Ortiz Rincon,Jose Luis 12,2 11 14
   39 Fernandez Navares,Antonio 11,6 11 14
   40 Cabrero M,Valeriano 11,2 10 14
   41 de Miguel Sancho,Carlos 19,2 19 13
   42 Gutierrez Vegara,Francisco 18,5 18 13
   43 Viejo Molinedo,Aurelio 18 18 13
   44 Plo Garcia,Luis Enrique 14,4 14 13
   45 Gonzalez Fernandez,Tomas 14,8 14 13
   46 Coto F,Carlos Emilio 14,3 14 13
   47 Ruiz de La Fuente,Milagros 14,2 14 13
   48 Domingo P,Jose Maria 12,3 12 13
   49 Criado Gonzalez,Isabel 27,7 27 12
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   50 Garcia Garcia,Ramon 20,1 20 12
   51 Fraile Losa,Elena 19,2 19 12
   52 Vizcaino Tejeiro,Jose 17,4 17 12
   53 Fernandez Fernandez,Teofilo 16,3 16 12
   54 Alvarez-Touchard P,Alejandro 16,8 16 12
   55 Gonzalez Molero,Angel 14,7 14 12
   56 Monclus Ferrer,Luis 14,9 14 12
   57 Lucas Lucas,Carmen 35,8 36 11
   58 Garcia Gonzalez,Angel 26 26 11
   59 Abajo Torres,Faustino de 22,3 22 11
   60 Valero Juan,Julian Ignacio 19,8 20 11
   61 Villamediana P,Jose Antonio 16,4 16 11
   62 Bayon Sevilla,Fernando 9,6 9 11
   63 Villaverde D,Luis Miguel 29,2 30 10
   64 Alvarez Cacho,Arsenio 23,7 24 10
   65 Nieto Cepeda,Miguel Angel 22,5 22 10
   66 Lizcano Lopez,Juan 22 22 10
   67 Porras Armesto,Rafael Angel 21,1 21 10
   68 Sagardia Redondo,M. Luisa 20,3 20 10
   69 Sierra Quiroga,Clemente 20,5 20 10
   70 Landaburu Saguillo,Jesus 19,1 19 10
   71 Alvarez Serna,Jesus 17,2 17 10
   72 Simon Moreno,Juan German 35,9 37 9
   73 Gutierrez Benito,Ignacio 26,9 27 9
   74 Alonso Fraile,M-. Angeles 26,5 26 9
   75 Rodriguez Patiño,Manuel 23,6 24 9
   76 Estrada Bernal,Jesus 22,8 23 9
   77 Castillo Lafuente,Luis 22,3 22 9
   78 Garcia del Valle,Tomas 22,4 22 9
   79 Gonzalez Iban,Luis Angel 19,8 20 9
   80 Cifuentes G,Juan Ramon 19,2 19 9
   81 Aldea Martin,Alfredo 19,5 19 9
   82 Garcia Blanco,Jose Luis 16,9 16 9
   83 Santander Carrion,Carmen 32,6 33 8
   84 Martin Sanchez,Purificacion 29,6 29 8
   85 Raposo Fernandez,Jesus 35,5 36 8
   86 Hernandez Turiño,Magdalena 27,4 27 8
   87 Ramirez Huerga,Ervigia 26,1 26 8
   88 Leon Guantes,Lazaro 24,6 25 8
   89 Martin Alonso,Jose Luis 24,8 25 8
   90 Hidalgo Gancedo,Benigno 25 25 8
   91 Rodriguez Diaz,Antonio 22,2 22 8
   92 Garnero Moreira,Antonio 19,9 20 8
   93 Alcala Rueda,Juan 19,3 19 8
   94 Valle del Campo,Javier del 14,1 13 8
   95 Gomez Martinez,Jesus 12,2 11 8
   96 Gonzalez Calvo,Enrique 28,3 29 7
   97 Espinar Martin,Angel 28,4 29 7
   98 Gonzalez Chicharro,Teresa 25,1 25 7
   99 Porto Suarez,Pedro 18,2 18 7
   100 Diez Compadre,Jose Manuel 16,6 16 7
   101 Maria Serantes,Dolores 31,5 31 6
   102 Diez Compadre,Juan Carlos 25,6 26 6
   103 Esteban Figuero,Manuel 21,5 21 6
   104 Francisco S,Fernando de 18,9 19 6
   105 Fraile Peinador,Justino 16 16 6



   106 Martin R,Maria del Pilar 28,9 29 5
   107 Carrasco D,Pablo Javier 26,5 27 5
   108 Calvo Rubio,Felix 35,4 36 5
   109 Bajo Prieto,Jose Maria 25,4 26 5
   110 Rodriguez R,Maria Jesus 24,3 24 5
   111 Perez Ruiz,Palmira 23,2 23 5
   112 Velez Vela,Yolanda 22,1 22 5
   113 Pedrosa Alonso,Isidro 21,4 21 5
   114 Adan Galdeano,Luis 19,2 19 5
   115 Valero R,Jose Carlos 17,4 17 5
   116 Rodrigo Martinez,Virginia 27,1 27 4
   117 Samaniego Lizaur,Rafael 30,8 31 4
   118 Cerda Gomez,Ramiro 25,4 26 4
   119 Jimenez Lopez,Jesus Carlos 24,4 25 4
   120 Fontecha Calleja,Angel 30,3 31 3
   121 Sanchez T,Francisco Javier 27,7 28 2
   122 Crego Corona,Antonio 33,9 35 R
NR Cancho Cid,Andres 21,9 22 R
NR Puigmitja Sanjuan,Alfonso 13,4 13 R
NR Hernandez Benito,Francisco 19,1 19 R
NR Montejo Iglesias,Fernando 15,7 15 R
NR Ortega Diaz,Mari Carmen 17,1 17 R

1ª CATEGORIA HASTA 15,9
Posición Nombre HCPE HCPJ HANDICAP

1 Redondo Barcenilla,Fernando 15,8 15 34
2 Nuñez Sanchez,Eduardo 15,9 15 34
3 Recio Pedrero,Julio 15,7 15 33
4 Crespo Matellan,Salvador 13,3 13 32
5 Serrano G,Jose Antonio 6,6 5 31
6 Fernandez F,Benito Carlos 15,6 15 31
7 Redondo Merinero,Domingo 4,9 4 30
8 Lopez Bravo,Faustino 8,7 8 30
9 Lopez Arroyo,Gonzalo 13,9 13 30
10 Machin Acosta,Jose Mª 6,1 5 29
11 Mirat Marcos,Angel 8,6 8 29
12 Arroyo Ordoñez,Mercedes 8,9 8 29
13 Hernandez Crespo,Genaro 11,6 11 29
14 Gimenez Gonzalez,Javier 13,4 13 29
15 Pastrana Gonzalez,Antonio 13,6 13 29
16 Vara Moral,Javier 9,4 8 28
17 Martinez A,Juan Carlos 10,8 10 27
18 Casares Merelo,Guillermo 12,6 12 27
19 Perez Alonso,Belarmino 13,4 13 27
20 Puras Peralta,Blas 13,6 13 27
21 Mingo Hidalgo,Milagros 10,7 10 26
22 Guijarro Marugan,Jose Luis 11,8 11 26
23 Bermejo Barrios,Angel 14,1 13 26
24 Fernandez Navares,Antonio 11,6 11 25
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25 Montes Hernandez,Teofilo 12,1 11 25
26 Alvarez Valderrey,Leonardo 14,1 13 25
27 Plo Garcia,Luis Enrique 14,4 14 25
28 Costa Ribas,Juan 10,2 9 24
29 Coto F,Carlos Emilio 14,3 14 24
30 Monclus Ferrer,Luis 14,9 14 24
31 Decimavilla Brasa,Jeus M- 11 10 23
32 Revilla de La Parte,Jesus 7,3 6 22
33 Gutierrez Regueras,Roberto 7,4 6 22
34 Cabrero M,Valeriano 11,2 10 22
35 Domingo P,Jose Maria 12,3 12 22
36 Ruiz de La Fuente,Milagros 14,2 14 22
37 Gonzalez Fernandez,Tomas 14,8 14 22
38 Lobato del Pozo,Elisardo 10,5 10 21
39 Ortiz Rincon,Jose Luis 12,2 11 21
40 Gonzalez Molero,Angel 14,7 14 21
41 Bayon Sevilla,Fernando 9,6 9 17
42 Gomez Martinez,Jesus 12,2 11 16
43 Valle del Campo,Javier del 14,1 13 16
NR Puigmitja Sanjuan,Alfonso 13,4 13 R
NR Montejo Iglesias,Fernando 15,7 15 R

2ª CATEGORIA HASTA de 16.00 a 21,9
Posición Nombre HCPE HCPJ HANDICAP

1 Santos Martinez,Pedro 16,6 16 36
2 Cano Perez,Jose Maria 20,5 20 33
3 Gamero Perez,Jose Luis 18,8 19 32
4 Jimenez H,Jose Ignacio 20,2 20 30
5 Aja Maza,Santiago 16 16 29
6 Criado Lesmes,Eugenio 17,7 17 28
7 Viejo Molinedo,Aurelio 18 18 28
8 Garcia Garcia,Ramon 20,1 20 28
9 Porras Armesto,Rafael Angel 21,1 21 28
10 Gutierrez Vegara,Francisco 18,5 18 27
11 de Miguel Sancho,Carlos 19,2 19 27
12 Sierra Quiroga,Clemente 20,5 20 27
13 Fraile Losa,Elena 19,2 19 26
14 Gonzalez Iban,Luis Angel 19,8 20 26
15 Valero Juan,Julian Ignacio 19,8 20 25
16 Sagardia Redondo,M. Luisa 20,3 20 25
17 Fernandez Fernandez,Teofilo 16,3 16 24
18 Villamediana P,Jose Antonio 16,4 16 24
19 Alvarez-Touchard P,Alejandro 16,8 16 24
20 Alvarez Serna,Jesus 17,2 17 24
21 Vizcaino Tejeiro,Jose 17,4 17 24
22 Landaburu Saguillo,Jesus 19,1 19 23
23 Cifuentes G,Juan Ramon 19,2 19 23
24 Garnero Moreira,Antonio 19,9 20 23
25 Garcia Blanco,Jose Luis 16,9 16 22
26 Pedrosa Alonso,Isidro 21,4 21 21
27 Aldea Martin,Alfredo 19,5 19 20
28 Diez Compadre,Jose Manuel 16,6 16 19
29 Alcala Rueda,Juan 19,3 19 19
30 Esteban Figuero,Manuel 21,5 21 19
31 Valero R,Jose Carlos 17,4 17 18
32 Porto Suarez,Pedro 18,2 18 17



33 Francisco S,Fernando de 18,9 19 16
34 Adan Galdeano,Luis 19,2 19 15
35 Fraile Peinador,Justino 16 16 12
NR Ortega Diaz,Mari Carmen 17,1 17 R
NR Hernandez Benito,Francisco 19,1 19 R
NR Cancho Cid,Andres 21,9 22 R

3ª CATEGORIA HASTA de 22,00 a 36
Posición Nombre HCPE HCPJ HANDICAP

1 Lucas Lucas,Carmen 35,8 36 44
2 Criado Gonzalez,Isabel 27,7 27 36
3 Gonzalez Campo,Amparo 25,9 26 34
4 Santander Carrion,Carmen 32,6 33 34
5 Martin R,Maria del Pilar 28,9 29 33
6 Gutierrez Benito,Ignacio 26,9 27 32
7 Abajo Torres,Faustino de 22,3 22 31
8 Garcia Gonzalez,Angel 26 26 31
9 Ramirez Huerga,Ervigia 26,1 26 31
10 Hidalgo Gancedo,Benigno 25 25 30
11 Rodriguez Patiño,Manuel 23,6 24 29
12 Leon Guantes,Lazaro 24,6 25 29
13 Alonso Fraile,M-. Angeles 26,5 26 29
14 Martin Sanchez,Purificacion 29,6 29 29
15 Simon Moreno,Juan German 35,9 37 29
16 Carrasco D,Pablo Javier 26,5 27 28
17 Hernandez Turiño,Magdalena 27,4 27 28
18 Villaverde D,Luis Miguel 29,2 30 28
19 Rodriguez R,Maria Jesus 24,3 24 27
20 Martin Alonso,Jose Luis 24,8 25 27
21 Gonzalez Calvo,Enrique 28,3 29 27
22 Maria Serantes,Dolores 31,5 31 27
23 Raposo Fernandez,Jesus 35,5 36 27
24 Lizcano Lopez,Juan 22 22 26
25 Castillo Lafuente,Luis 22,3 22 26
26 Garcia del Valle,Tomas 22,4 22 26
27 Nieto Cepeda,Miguel Angel 22,5 22 26
28 Gonzalez Chicharro,Teresa 25,1 25 26
29 Espinar Martin,Angel 28,4 29 26
30 Estrada Bernal,Jesus 22,8 23 25
31 Alvarez Cacho,Arsenio 23,7 24 25
32 Diez Compadre,Juan Carlos 25,6 26 25
33 Rodrigo Martinez,Virginia 27,1 27 25
34 Calvo Rubio,Felix 35,4 36 23
35 Velez Vela,Yolanda 22,1 22 22
36 Rodriguez Diaz,Antonio 22,2 22 22
37 Perez Ruiz,Palmira 23,2 23 22
38 Sanchez T,Francisco Javier 27,7 28 22
39 Jimenez Lopez,Jesus Carlos 24,4 25 21
40 Samaniego Lizaur,Rafael 30,8 31 21
41 Bajo Prieto,Jose Maria 25,4 26 19
42 Fontecha Calleja,Angel 30,3 31 18
43 Cerda Gomez,Ramiro 25,4 26 17
44 Crego Corona,Antonio 33,9 35 9


